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ASOM ASSOCIATION, KUWAIT  

MINUTES OF MEETING 

Meeting No.: 1 

Date:  12.03.09 Time:  11:00 hrs. 

Location: B-92, Al-Habdan Towers, Mangaf Recorded by :  Debasish Kakoty 

Sr. 

No 

Attendees E-Mail Tel. No. 

01 Mr. Bikash Jyoti Gogoi bj_gogoi@hotmail.com 25242956 (R) 

02 Dr.Debasish Sarma debasish_sarma2004@yahoo.co.in 22610535 (R) 

03 Mr. Arabinda Dutta dutta.ranita@gmail.com 25749763 (R) 

04 Mr. Anup Bora anupbora@hotmail.com 66888064 (M) 

05 Mr. Jayanta M. Saikia jm_saikia@yahoo.co.in 23713539 (R) 

06 Mr. Jayanta Bardalaye jbardalaye@rediffmail.com 23713293 (R) 

07 Mr.Abhijit Sharma abyjit@gmail.com 66189656 (M) 

08 Mr.Saswata Nath saswata_nath@yahoo.co.uk 66298954 (M) 

09 Mr. Aghore Bhattacharya abhattacharya@kockw.com 66246310 (M) 

10 Mr. Nilotpaul Neog paul_ongc@yahoo.co.in 23710327 (R) 

11 Mr. Abhijit Thakuria abhijit_thakuria@yahoo.com 97280924 (M) 

12 Mr. M. N. Debchoudhury dchoudhurym@yahoo.com 23727853 (R) 

13 Mr. Biresh Khound bkhound@kockw.com 97092183 (M) 

14 Mr.Cinmoy Dutta cdutta8@gmail.com 66910226 (M) 

15 Mr.Sauman Talukdar saumantalukdar@gmail.com 25145864 (R) 

16 Mr. Iqbal Hussain ihussain@kockw.com 66352998 (M) 

17 Mr. S.P. Pradhan sppradhan44@yahoo.co.in 23734501 (R) 

18 Mr. Anupam Rajkhowa anupam_rajkhowa@yahoo.com 23734198 (R) 

19 Mr. Ramen Deka rdeka46@gmail.com 66243690 (M) 

20 Mr. Debasish Kakoty kakotyd@gmail.com 23726937 (R) 
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Mr. Jayanta Bardalaye welcomed all the participants and commenced the meeting as per the agenda. The 

following items were discussed: 

Sr. 

No 
Item Description Action By Target Date 

1 Formation of ASOM ASSOCIATION, Kuwait 

 

The ASOM ASSOCIATION, Kuwait was formed with the intention of 

promoting social, cultural, educational and sporting activities 

amongst the members of the association who are resident in 

Kuwait.  

 

 

For Info. 

 

- 

2 Constitution of ASOM ASSOCIATION, Kuwait  

The draft Constitution of the Asom Association, Kuwait was 

discussed. The Constitution was accepted by all the participants 

with some minor changes. 

 

 

 

For Info. 

 

 

- 

3 Formation of Executive Committee 

 

In accordance with the section 5.0 of the above mentioned 

constitution, an Executive Committee was formed to manage the 

activities of the Society for the period 2009-10 with the following 

members: 

1. Mr. Bikash Jyoti Gogoi, President 
2. Mr. Mukut Debchoudhury, Vice-President 
3. Mr. Jayanta Bardalaye, General Secretary 
4. Mr. Anupam Rajkhowa, Treasurer 
5. Mr. Anup Bora, Executive Member 
6. Mrs. Bharati Sarma, Executive Member 
7. Mr. Hirendranath Rajkhowa, Executive Member 
8. Mr. Rajib Rajkhowa, Executive Member 
9. Dr. Debasish Sarma, Executive Member 

 

 

 

For Info. 

 

 

- 

4 Registration of ASOM ASSOCIATION with the Indian Embassy, 

Kuwait  

 

Signatures & other necessary details will be collected by respective 

Area Coordinators for earliest Registration of ASOM 

ASSOCIATION with the Indian Embassy, Kuwait. The Area  

 

 

 

Area  

Coordinators 

 

 

 

17Th March-09 
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Coordinators for this purpose are as follows: 

 

1. Salmiya / City:  Mr. Bikash Jyoti Gogoi 
2. Mahboula:         Mr. Abhijit Sarma 
3. Abu Halifa:        Mr. Mukut Debchoudhury 
4. Mangaf:             Mr. Debasish Kakoty 
5. KOC:                 Mr. Jayanta Bardalaye  

 

5 Bohag Bihu Celebration-2009 

 

Bohag Bihu will be celebrated in Kuwait and popular Assamese 

Singer Mr.Zubeen Garg has already been invited to grace the 

occasion.  

It is to be enquired how visit Visas can be processed for Mr.& Mrs. 

Garg and actions to be taken accordingly. 

 

 

 

For Info 

 

 

Executive 

Committee 

 

 

- 

 

 

Soonest 

The meeting concluded at 13:15 Hrs. 

 
 
 

ACTION ITEMS FROM THE MEETING 
 

Action 
Item 

Task Responsibility Target date Status 

4 Registration of ASOM ASSOCIATION with the 

Indian Embassy, Kuwait  

 

Signatures & other necessary details will be 

collected by respective Area Coordinators for 

earliest Registration of ASOM ASSOCIATION 

with the Indian Embassy, Kuwait.  

 

 

 

Area  

Coordinators 

 

 

 

17Th March-09 

 

5 Processing of Visa 

 

Visas are to be processed for Mr.& Mrs. Zubeen 

Garg . 

 

 

 

Executive 

Committee 

 

 

Soonest 

 

 


